Page 33614-20623-00 - 9SX 0-3 KVA AMER_EN
6. UPS maintenance
8. Pull out the plastic handle of the battery pack,
and slide the pack out slowly on to a fl at and
stable surface. Use two hands to support
the battery pack. See "Recycling the used
equipment" on page 33 for proper disposal.
9. Verify that the replacement batteries have the

• Customer return address and contact information
If repair is required, you will be given a Returned Material Authorization (RMA) number. This number must
appear on the outside of the package and on the Bill Of Lading (if applicable). Use the original packaging
or request packaging from the Help Desk or distributor. Units damaged in shipment as a result of improper
packaging are not covered under warranty. A replacement or repair unit will be shipped, freight prepaid for
all warrantied units.
For critical applications, immediate replacement may be available. Call the Help Desk for the dealer or
distributor nearest you.
7.4 CE compliance contact
• Eaton I.F. SAS - 110 Rue Blaise Pascal - 38330 Montbonnot St Martin – France.
Page 36 614-20623-00 - 9SX 0-3 KVA AMER_EN
8. Specifications
8.1 Model specifi cations
Table 1. Power Module model list
Description Catalog Number Power ratings
Eaton 9SX 700 120V Tower 9SX700 700VA / 630W
Eaton 9SX 1000 120V Tower 9SX1000 1000VA / 900W
Eaton 9SX 1500 120V Tower 9SX1500 1500VA / 1350W
Eaton 9SX 2000 120V Tower 9SX2000 1960VA / 1770W
Eaton 9SX 3000 120V Tower 9SX3000 3000VA / 2700W
Eaton 9SX 3000 120V Tower HW 9SX3000HW 3000VA / 2700W
Eaton 9SX 1000G 208V Tower 9SX1000G 1000VA / 900W
Eaton 9SX 1500G 208V Tower 9SX1500G 1500VA / 1350W
Eaton 9SX 2000G 208V Tower 9SX2000G 2000VA / 1800W
Eaton 9SX 3000G 208V Tower 9SX3000G 3000VA / 2700W
Eaton 9SX 3000GL 208V Tower 9SX3000GL 3000VA / 2700W
Table 2. Extended Battery Module model list
Description Catalog Number Configuration Battery voltage For power ratings
Eaton 9SX EBM 36V 9SXEBM36 Tower 36Vdc 1000VA
Eaton 9SX EBM 48V 9SXEBM48 Tower 48Vdc 1500VA
Eaton 9SX EBM 96V 9SXEBM96 Tower 96Vdc 2000-3000VA
Table 3. Weights and dimensions
Catalog Number (UPS) Weights (lb/kg) Dimensions (inch/mm) D x W x H
9SX700 25.4 / 11.5 357 x 6.3 x 9.9 / 160 x 252 x 357
9SX1000 32.6 / 14.8 387 x 6.3 x 9.9 / 160 x 252 x 387